

07-13-2005



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

tates Patent and Trade

103039353 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ruth A. Frazer, 6/17/05; Gary L. Frazer, 6/17/05; George M. Name: NCH Corporation Davison, III, 6/14/05; Pete Meier, 6/14/05; Nathan Field, 6/14/05 Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd. Execution Date(s) See above ✓ Assignment Merger City: Irving Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Tx Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:75062 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/226,228 filed 3/25/2005 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Monty L. Ross 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Suite 2200 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Dallas a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ State: Tx Zip:75201 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 214/740-8519 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1781 Fax Number: 214/756-8519 Authorized User Name Monty L. Ross Email Address: mross@lockeliddell.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Monty L. Ross sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/11/2005 MBIZUNES 00000016 29226228

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016757 FRAME: 0971 65448.00066 DESIGN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ruth A. Frazer, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Camp Hill, Pennsylvania; Gary L. Frazer, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Camp Hill, Pennsylvania; George M. Davison, III, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; Pete Meier, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; and Nathan Field, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; (hereinafter, individually "each ASSIGNOR" or collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TOILET BOLT COVER

for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent under U.S. Patent Serial No. 29/226,228 filed March 25, 2005; and

WHEREAS, NCH CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having offices at 2727 Chemsearch Blvd., Irving, Texas 75062 (referred to below as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, of each ASSIGNOR and of ASSIGNORS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of the date set forth below, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisionals and any application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our individual and collective interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE;

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all rights to enforce said rights against others and recover damages for infringement thereof at any time; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

ASSIGNMENT—PAGE 1 OF 6
PATENT

representatives.

We, individually and collectively, hereby further agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. We further represent that we own the rights being conveyed by this Assignment and have not previously encumbered or assigned to any person or entity other than ASSIGNEE any right that is being assigned to ASSIGNEE herein.

Ruth A. Frazer

STATE OF Pennsylvania \$

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND \$

On this 17th day of ______, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ruth A. Frazer, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Signature, Notary Public

Notary Stamp:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL CHARLES E. SNYDER, JR., NOTARY PUBLIC LOWER ALLEN TWP, CUMBERLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 2007

EXECUTI	ED this <u>17</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	ne	, 2005.
			ery L. Frazer
STATE OF <u>Pe</u>	unnsylvania § Sumberland §		
COUNTY OF	Sumberland §		
and for the State me to be the p	e and County aforesaid, per	sonally appea who signed t	efore me, a Notary Public in ared Gary L. Frazer, known by the foregoing instrument, and
		Ald	Effer
		•	Notably Public
Notary Stamp:	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA NOTARIAL SEAL CHARLES E. SNYDER, JR., NOTARY PUB LOWER ALLEN TWP, CUMBERLAND COUL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 16, 20	LIC	

MY COMMISSION EXPINES SEPT. 16, 2007

EXECUTED th	is <u>i4</u> day of	<u> </u>	, 2005.
	O		
		Me	orge M. Davison, III
_	,	Georg	ge M. Davison, III
STATE OF P_{G} COUNTY OF A/l_{G}			
COUNTY OF _A //e	ghery §		
On this // and for the State an known by me to be the	day of d County aforesaid, pe de person of the above	ersonally name, wł	5, before me, a Notary Public in appeared George M. Davison, III no signed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged th	e same to be his own fi	ree act ai	nd deed.
		/w	Und Cotto
		_	ture, Notary Public
Notary Stamp:	Notarial Seal Michael G. Fanto, Notary Pul Blawnox Boro, Allegheny Cou	blic Inty	

My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

ASSIGNMENT—PAGE 4 OF 6

PATENT

EXECUTED	o this <u>JK</u> day of _	JUNE	, 2005.
		_	Leter a Mise
\sim		F	Pete Meier
STATE OF	<u>A</u>	§ §	
COUNTY OF	Allegheny	§	
On this/	day ofand County afore of the above	run e said, persona name, who	2005, before me, a Notary Public in ally appeared Pete Meier, known by me signed the foregoing instrument, and and deed.
		_	Muld Color
			gignature, Notary Public
Notary Stamp:	COMMONWEALTH OF Notarial S Michael G. Fanto, I BigWhox Boro, Alled My Commission Expir	Seal Notary Public gheny County &s Dec. 3, 2008	
	Member, Pennsylvania Ass	sociation Of Notaries	

ASSIGNMENT—PAGE 5 OF 6

PATENT REEL: 016757 FRAME: 0976 EXECUTED this 14 day of June

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Allegheny

____, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Nathan Field, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Signature, Notary Public

Notary Stamp:

Notarial Seal Michael G. Fanto, Notary Public Blawnox Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Dec. 3, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ASSIGNMENT—PAGE 6 OF 6 **PATENT**